“Smoke Shop Product” does not include any product that is a drug, device or combination 
product authorized for sale by the U.S Food and Drug Administration, as those terms are defined in the 
Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act. 

1102.2 Spacing 
No Smoke Shop shall be established on a lot or lots within ten thousand five hundred and sixty (10,560) 
feet (two (2) miles) of another lot or lots containing an existing Smoke Shop. No two (2) Smoke Shops 
shall be located in the same building or on the same lot. Such distance shall be measured in a 
geometrically straight line which represents the shortest distance between the lot or lots